

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 21007 OF 2024

Vishnu Babanrao Kapase Thr Poa Vikas Vishnu...PETITIONER
Kapase

V/S

Zumbarlal Dnyanoba Murkute And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sudhir Sadavarte for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 26th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/09/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)