

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.13328 OF 2024**



Vishnu Babanrao Kapase  
through POA Vikas Vishnu Kapase ... Petitioner  
versus  
Zumbarlal Dnyanoba Murkute and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Siddheshwar N. Biradar, for Petitioner.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 9 DECEMBER 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 27 January 2026.
3. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**